Features
• Full Compliance with USB Spec Rev 1.1
• Four Downstream Ports
• Full-speed and Low-speed Data Transfers
• Bus-powered Controller
• Bus-powered or Self-powered Hub Operation
• Port Overcurrent Monitoring
• Port Power Switching

1137J–USB–01/06
AT43301
6. Ordering Information
6.1 AT43301 Standard Package Options
Ordering Code Package Operation Range
AT43301-SC 24S – SOIC
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
AT43301-AC 32AA – LQFP
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
6.2 AT43301 Green Package Options (Pb/Halide-free/RoHS Compliant)
Ordering Code Package Operation Range
AT43301-AU 32AA – LQFP
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
AT43301-SU 24S – SOIC
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
Package Type
24S 24-lead (0.300 in. body) Plastic Gull Wing Small Outline Package (SOIC)